CITY COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT

CITY OF

Cooper City

Someplace Special

DEPARTMENT: Commission

SUBJECT: Appointment’s to City Boards Update

RECOMMENDATION:

Commissioner Mallozzi appoints Andria Gross and Alex Collot to the Business Advisory
Board.

Commissioner Mallozzi appoints Connie Gwaltney and Andrea Thomas to the Education
Advisory Board.

Commissioner Mallozzi appoints Michelle Stern and Robin Morganstine to the Planning
and Zoning Board.

Commissioner Mallozzi appoints Jennifer Gross to the Green Advisory Board.
Commissioner Mallozzi appoints Sheri Pollock to the Mental Health and Wellness
Advisory Board.

Commissioner Mallozzi appoints Carmen Ledford and David Schafler to the Senior
Advisory Board.

Commissioner Katzman appoints Joni Mosley to the Green Advisory Board (Resigned
from Royal Palm Ranches Advisory Board).

Commissioner Katzman appoints Natalie Mor to the Planning and Zoning Board.
Commissioner Shrouder appoints Howard Meltzer to the Business Advisory Board.

ATTACHMENTS:

1.

uhwnN

Citizen Resource Sheet — Howard Meltzer

Citizen Resource Sheet — Connie Gwaltney

Citizen Resource Sheet — Jennifer Gross

Citizen Resource Sheet — Carmen Ledford

Citizen Resource Sheets are Forthcoming from several new appointees



Workflow History

Montoya, Jenna

Horowitz, Jacob

Napoli, Joseph

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed

Assigned to Attorney

Assigned to City Manager

Assigned to City Clerk

END WORKFLOW - APPROV.

*COMPLETE: Forwar..

COMPLETE: Forwar..

COMPLETE: Farwar..

APPROVE ITEM: En._

11/18/22
11:31 AM

11/18/22
11:37 AM

11/18/22
11:51 AM

11/18/22
11:56 AM

11/18/22
01:33 PM



