

CITY COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

DEPARTMENT: Commission

SUBJECT: Appointment's to City Boards Update

RECOMMENDATION:

- Commissioner Mallozzi appoints Andria Gross and Alex Collot to the Business Advisory Board.
- Commissioner Mallozzi appoints Connie Gwaltney and Andrea Thomas to the Education Advisory Board.
- Commissioner Mallozzi appoints Michelle Stern and Robin Morganstine to the Planning and Zoning Board.
- Commissioner Mallozzi appoints Jennifer Gross to the Green Advisory Board.
- Commissioner Mallozzi appoints Sheri Pollock to the Mental Health and Wellness Advisory Board.
- Commissioner Mallozzi appoints Carmen Ledford and David Schafler to the Senior Advisory Board.
- Commissioner Katzman appoints Joni Mosley to the Green Advisory Board (Resigned from Royal Palm Ranches Advisory Board).
- Commissioner Katzman appoints Natalie Mor to the Planning and Zoning Board.
- Commissioner Shrouder appoints Howard Meltzer to the Business Advisory Board.

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Citizen Resource Sheet Howard Meltzer
- 2. Citizen Resource Sheet Connie Gwaltney
- 3. Citizen Resource Sheet Jennifer Gross
- 4. Citizen Resource Sheet Carmen Ledford
- 5. Citizen Resource Sheets are Forthcoming from several new appointees

Workflow History			
Montoya, Jenna	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	*COMPLETE: Forwar	11/18/22 11:31 AM
Horowitz, Jacob	Assigned to Attorney	COMPLETE: Forwar	11/18/22 11:37 AM
Napoli, Joseph	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forwar	11/18/22 11:51 AM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: En	11/18/22 11:56 AM
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROV		11/18/22 01:33 PM